

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 469


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25
TH

JUNE, 2019/ ASHADHA 4, 1941 (SAKA)


STATUS OF NAGA POLITICAL NEGOTIATION


469.  SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the status of the Naga Political Negotiation; and


(b) the time by which it is likely to be resolved?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) and (b): Negotiations with various stakeholders are in progress. No agreement has been concluded so far.

